Level- and interface measurement for typical oil and gas applications
Products Solutions Services
Application and Engineering Guide
Levelflex
FMP51, FMP52, FMP54, FMP55
Guided Level Radar
SD01405F/00/EN/03.14
71271979

Levelflex FMP51, FMP52, FMP54, FMP55
8 Endress+Hauser
How to order a standard centering element?
PFA centering star for level and interface measurement
Device Centering star ordered with device:
See feature 610 "Accessory Mounted" in
product structure
Centering star
ordered as accessory
FMP51 Rod 8 mm - 71162453
Rod 12 mm OE: Rod centering star d=37mm / 1.45",
PFA, interface measurement, pipe
diameter DN40/1-1/2" + DN50/2"
71157270
Rod 16 mm divisible OE: Rod centering star d=37mm / 1.45",
PFA, interface measurement, pipe
diameter DN40/1-1/2" + DN50/2"
71069065
FMP52/
FMP55
Rod 16 mm OE: Rod centering star d=37mm / 1.45",
PFA, interface measurement, pipe
diameter DN40/1-1/2" + DN50/2"
71069065
FMP54 Rod 16 mm OE: Rod centering star d=37mm / 1.45",
PFA, interface measurement, pipe
diameter DN40/1-1/2" + DN50/2"
71069065
Rod 16 mm divisible OE: Rod centering star d=37mm / 1.45",
PFA, interface measurement, pipe
diameter DN40/1-1/2" + DN50/2"
71069065
1
0
 (
0
.3
9
)
A
:
ø
1
6
.4
 (
0
.6
5
)
B
:
ø
3
7
 (
1
.4
6
)
  A0014577
 3 Dimensions: mm (in)
A For 8 mm (0.3 in) probes
B For 12 mm (0.47 in) and 16 mm (0.63 in) probes
Levelflex FMP51, FMP52, FMP54, FMP55
Endress+Hauser 9
PEEK centering star for level and interface measurement
Device Centering star ordered with device:
See feature 610 "Accessory Mounted" in
product structure
Centering star
ordered as accessory
FMP51 Rod 8 mm - -

Levelflex FMP51, FMP52, FMP54, FMP55
Endress+Hauser 11
How to order a metallic centering element for retrofitting?
Moveable metallic centering disk for level measurement (Moveable centering disk available via TSP)
Device Centering disk
ordered as accessory
Comment Diameter (A)
of the
centering disk
FMP51 Rod 8 mm - - -
Rod 12 mm 71213091 Suitable for DN 80 (3") and
DN 100 (4") bypasses.
ø75 mm
(2.95 in)
71213093 Suitable for DN 50 (2") and
DN 65 (2.5") bypasses
ø45 mm
(1.77 in)
Rod 16 mm divisible 71213092 Suitable for DN 80 (3") and
DN 100 (4") bypasses.
ø75 mm
(2.95 in)
71213094 Suitable for DN 50 (2") and
DN 65 (2.5") bypasses
ø45 mm
(1.77 in)
FMP52/
FMP55
Rod 16 mm - - -
FMP54 Rod 16 mm 71213092 Suitable for DN 80 (3") and
DN 100 (4") bypasses.
ø75 mm
(2.95 in)
71213094 Suitable for DN 50 (2") and
DN 65 (2.5") bypasses
ø45 mm
(1.77 in)
Rod 16 mm divisible 71213092 Suitable for DN 80 (3") and
DN 100 (4") bypasses.
ø75 mm
(2.95 in)
71213094 Suitable for DN 50 (2") and
DN 65 (2.5") bypasses
ø45 mm
(1.77 in)
øA
4
 (
0
.1
6
)
B: ø16 (0.63)
A: ø12 (0.47)
  A0023465
 6 Dimensions: mm (in)
• The moveable metallic centering disk must be placed at height of the lower edge of the lower
connection (see the following figure).
• The moveable metallic centering causes a positive reflection which will be evaluated in case of an
empty tank as the end of probe signal.
Levelflex FMP51, FMP52, FMP54, FMP55
12 Endress+Hauser
1
A
  A0023735
 7 Positioning of the moveable metallic centering disk: to be located at the lower edge of the lower
connection.
A New probe length
1 Moveable metallic centering disk
Levelflex FMP51, FMP52, FMP54, FMP55
Endress+Hauser 13